Buckinghamshire Archery Association - County Tournament
Sunday 3rd September 2023 - Silver Arrow Archery Club
UKRS York, Hereford, Bristol & National Rounds
Lady Paramount: Lesley Herriott
Judges: David Strong (JIC) & John Gorman
Tournament Organiser: Neill Ovenden, 07818 094287, tournaments@w hiteleafbowmen.org.uk
Name Club Hits Golds Score Award Age

County York Senior Gents Recurve

Steve Phillips Silver Arrow 144 38 916 1st Senior
Gavin Matthews Silver Arrow 142 31 886 2nd Senior

R Kevin Jones Whiteleaf Bowmen 139 29 837 Senior (50+)
Steve Hales Silver Arrow 136 23 764 Senior
Paul Davis Whiteleaf Bowmen 129 23 719 Senior (50+)
Adrian Charman Silver Arrow 124 16 664 Senior

County York Senior Gents Barebow

Imran Rehman Whiteleaf Bowmen 128 11 608 1st Senior
Kalhan Jogireddy South Bucks Archers 116 15 570 Senior
Tan Quach Shenley Archers 115 11 525 Senior

R Garry Morgan Silver Arrow 88 7 374 Senior (50+)

County York Senior Gents Longbow
R John O'Keeffe Whiteleaf Bowmen 52 2 214 1st  Senior (50+)
Alun Pugh Whiteleaf Bowmen 31 1 121 Senior (50+)

County York Senior Gents Compound

Marc Bibby Whiteleaf Bowmen 144 77 1144  1st Senior
R Simon Gunnell Whiteleaf Bowmen 143 45 981 Senior (50+)
Neill Ovenden Whiteleaf Bowmen 138 31 844 Senior

County Hereford Senior Gents Recurve
R  Chris Jordan South Bucks Archers 141 35 935 1st  Senior (50+)
David Allen Shenley Archers 138 28 860 Senior (50+)

County Hereford Senior Ladies Recurve
R Julie Morling Whiteleaf Bowmen 140 27 812 1st  Senior (50+)
Margaret Hales Silver Arrow 127 17 695 Senior

County Hereford Senior Gents Barebow
Paul Squires Silver Arrow 123 31 703*  1st Senior

County Hereford Senior Ladies Barebow

Milly Aziz Silver Arrow 132 19 692 1st Senior

R Ceri Morgan Silver Arrow 110 9 508 Senior (50+)
Rukhsana Latif Whiteleaf Bowmen 67 7 435 Senior
Phyl Griffiths Silver Arrow 60 1 200 Senior

County Hereford Senior Ladies Longbow
Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow 47 2 175 1st Senior
R Sue Crowe South Bucks Archers 37 1 151 Senior (50+)

Rose Claim

900
800

500

800

800

700

600



County Hereford Senior Ladies Compound
Carol Greenhalgh Silver Arrow
R Brenda Godfrey Whiteleaf Bowmen

County Bristol Il Senior Gents Recurve
Brian Ridgeway Silver Arrow
Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow
Jon Smith Whiteleaf Bowmen

County Bristol Il Senior Ladies Longbow
Jan O'Keeffe Whiteleaf Bowmen

County Bristol Il Senior Gents Compound
Julian Wyborn Whiteleaf Bowmen

County Bristol 1l U16 Ladies Recurve
Yashasvi Yellapragada Shenley Archers

County National Senior (50+) Ladies Barebow
R  Sue Mitchell Shenley Archers

Visitor York Senior (50+) Gents Recurve
Paul Suchodolski Berkhamsted Bowmen

Visitor York U21 Gents Recurve
Jamie Suchodolski Durham University

Visitor York Senior Gents Barebow
Christopher Oaten Castle Bowmen
Stephen Kolowiecki South Leeds Archers
Peter Brown

Visitor York Senior Gents Longbow
Roger Spellane Aquarius Archery Club
Steve King Berkhamsted Bowmen

Visitor York Senior (50+) Gents Compound
Peter Marshall Berkhamsted Bowmen

Visitor Hereford Senior (50+) Ladies Barebow
Caron Kolowiecki South Leeds Archers

Visitor National Senior (50+) Ladies Longbow
Deborah Lilley Berkhamsted Bowmen

Visitor Bristol Il Senior Gents Recurve
Jordan Villanueva Dunstable Bowmen
Will Whitlock Berkhamsted Bowmen

Visitor Bristol Ill Senior Ladies Recurve
Jersey Villanueva Dunstable Bowmen

Visitor Bristol IV Senior Gents Recurve
Matthew Humfrey Dunstable Bowmen

Visitor Bristol IV U14 Gents Recurve
Thomas Howarth

The Hertford Company of Archers

Wallingford Castle Archers

144
142

143
143
144

86

144

68

69

105

134
96
97

84
51

144

52

144
137

144

143

70

94 1186  1st
68 1102
45 1011  1st
48 1005
34 928
4 354 1st
RETIRED
52 1052 1st
4 330
4 273 1st
8 441 1st
20 764 1st
8 452
6 437
9 314 1st
2 187
76 1132 1st
5 226 1st

58
29

53

47

32

DID NOT ATTEND

1068  1st
815

1046  1st
971 1st
874 1st

Senior
Senior (50+)

Senior
Senior
Senior (50+)

Senior (50+)

Senior

ui1e6

Senior (50+)

Senior (50+)

uz21

Senior
Senior (50+)
Senior

Senior
Senior (50+)

Senior (50+)

Senior (50+)

Senior (50+)

Senior
Senior (50+)

Senior

Senior

ui4

1000

700

1000

1000



Visitor Bristol IV U14 Ladies Recurve
Betty Brocklesby Sum Aim 4 Sport Archery Club 72 64

Visitor Bristol V U12 Gents Recurve
Alec Bowling Wallingford Castle Archers 144 60
Joel Nichols Wallingford Castle Archers 143 64

1096  1st ui4
1104  1st Uiz 1100
1061 uiz 1000

Thanks to everyone who attended our competition this year. It was great to see you all having a good day with us. There were 53 entries with 52

shooting on the day, and one retirement.

The weather for the day was overcast to start, but this soon burned away to reveal a hot day, getting warmer as the day progressed.

Where less than five archers were shooting in a particular round/classification only 1 place was awarded,

R Indicates that a new county record was set on the day
* P Squires - Score declared on the day was 707, howver correct score is 703

Neill Ovenden County Tournaments Officer

V2 -12 Sep 2023



