Buckinghamshire Archery Association - County Tournament

Sunday 3rd September 2023 - Silver Arrow Archery Club

UKRS York, Hereford, Bristol & National Rounds

Lady Paramount: Lesley Herriott

Judges: David Strong (JIC) & John Gorman

Tournament Organiser: Neill Ovenden, 07818 094287, tournaments@whiteleafbowmen.org.uk

	Name	Club	Hits	Golds	Score	Award	Age	Rose Claim		
County York Senior Gents Recurve										
	Steve Phillips	Silver Arrow	144	38	916	1st	Senior	900		
	Gavin Matthews	Silver Arrow	142	31	886	2nd	Senior	800		
R	Kevin Jones	Whiteleaf Bowmen	139	29	837		Senior (50+)			
	Steve Hales	Silver Arrow	136	23	764		Senior			
	Paul Davis	Whiteleaf Bowmen	129	23	719		Senior (50+)			
	Adrian Charman	Silver Arrow	124	16	664		Senior			
County York Senior Gents Barebow										
	Imran Rehman	Whiteleaf Bowmen	128	11	608	1st	Senior			
	Kalhan Jogireddy	South Bucks Archers	116	15	570		Senior	500		
	Tan Quach	Shenley Archers	115	11	525		Senior			
R	Garry Morgan	Silver Arrow	88	7	374		Senior (50+)			
County York Senior Gents Longbow										
R	John O'Keeffe	Whiteleaf Bowmen	52	2	214	1st	Senior (50+)			
	Alun Pugh	Whiteleaf Bowmen	31	1	121		Senior (50+)			
County York Senior Gents Compound										
	Marc Bibby	Whiteleaf Bowmen	144	77	1144	1st	Senior			
R	Simon Gunnell	Whiteleaf Bowmen	143	45	981		Senior (50+)			
	Neill Ovenden	Whiteleaf Bowmen	138	31	844		Senior	800		
County Hereford Senior Gents Recurve										
R	Chris Jordan	South Bucks Archers	141	35	935	1st	Senior (50+)			
	David Allen	Shenley Archers	138	28	860		Senior (50+)	800		
Count	y Hereford Senior Ladie	s Recurve								
R	Julie Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen	140	27	812	1st	Senior (50+)			
	Margaret Hales	Silver Arrow	127	17	695		Senior			
County Hereford Senior Gents Barebow										
	Paul Squires	Silver Arrow	123	31	703*	1st	Senior	700		
County Hereford Senior Ladies Barebow										
Count	Milly Aziz	Silver Arrow	132	19	692	1st	Senior	600		
R	Ceri Morgan	Silver Arrow	110	9	508	230	Senior (50+)	000		
	Rukhsana Latif	Whiteleaf Bowmen	67	7	435		Senior			
	Phyl Griffiths	Silver Arrow	60	1	200		Senior			
County Hereford Senior Ladies Longbow										
Count	=	s Longbow Silver Arrow	17	า	175	1.0+	Conian			
R	Lesley Herriott Sue Crowe		47 27	2 1	175 151	1st	Senior			
ĸ	Sue Clowe	South Bucks Archers	37	T	151		Senior (50+)			

County Her	reford Senior Ladies	s Compound						
Carc	ol Greenhalgh	Silver Arrow	144	94	1186	1st	Senior	
R Brer	nda Godfrey	Whiteleaf Bowmen	142	68	1102		Senior (50+)	
County Duis	stal II Canian Canta	Decume						
=	stol II Senior Gents in Ridgeway	Silver Arrow	143	45	1011	1st	Senior	
	ian Lindsey	Silver Arrow	143	43 48	1011	151	Senior	
	Smith	Whiteleaf Bowmen	144	34	928		Senior (50+)	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•	3_3		000. (00.)	
County Bris	stol II Senior Ladies	Longbow						
Jan	O'Keeffe	Whiteleaf Bowmen	86	4	354	1st	Senior (50+)	
		_						
=	stol II Senior Gents				TIDED		6	
Julia	an Wyborn	Whiteleaf Bowmen		KE	TIRED		Senior	
County Bris	stol III U16 Ladies R	Securve						
•	hasvi Yellapragada		144	52	1052	1st	U16	1000
				-				
County Nat	tional Senior (50+)	Ladies Barebow						
R Sue	Mitchell	Shenley Archers	68	4	330		Senior (50+)	
	k Senior (50+) Gent		60		272	4.	S : (50.)	
Paul	l Suchodolski	Berkhamsted Bowmen	69	4	273	1st	Senior (50+)	
Visitor Varl	k U21 Gents Recurv	18						
	ie Suchodolski	Durham University	105	8	441	1st	U21	
Visitor York	k Senior Gents Bare	ebow						
Chris	stopher Oaten	Castle Bowmen	134	20	764	1st	Senior	700
Step	ohen Kolowiecki	South Leeds Archers	96	8	452		Senior (50+)	
Pete	er Brown	The Hertford Company of Archers	97	6	437		Senior	
Visitor Vork	k Senior Gents Long	zhow						
	er Spellane	Aquarius Archery Club	84	9	314	1st	Senior	
_	ve King	Berkhamsted Bowmen	51	2	187		Senior (50+)	
	J						, ,	
Visitor York	k Senior (50+) Gent	s Compound						
Pete	er Marshall	Berkhamsted Bowmen	144	76	1132	1st	Senior (50+)	
	f 16 : (50.)							
	r eford Senior (50+) on Kolowiecki	South Leeds Archers	52	5	226	1c+	Sonior (EQ.)	
Carc	DIT KOIOWIECKI	South Leeds Archers	32	5	220	1st	Senior (50+)	
Visitor Nati	ional Senior (50+) L	Ladies Longbow						
	orah Lilley	Berkhamsted Bowmen	DID NOT ATTEND			Senior (50+)		
	•							
	tol III Senior Gents	Recurve						
	lan Villanueva	Dunstable Bowmen	144	58	1068	1st	Senior	1000
Will	l Whitlock	Berkhamsted Bowmen	137	29	815		Senior (50+)	
Visitor Pris	stol III Senior Ladies	Pogume						
	ey Villanueva	Dunstable Bowmen	144	53	1046	1st	Senior	1000
3013	cy vilialiaeva	Danstable Downleif	1-7-7	<i></i>	1040	131	Jeilioi	1000
Visitor Bris	tol IV Senior Gents	Recurve						
Mat	thew Humfrey	Dunstable Bowmen	143	47	971	1st	Senior	
	•							
	stol IV U14 Gents R							
Tho	mas Howarth	Wallingford Castle Archers	70	32	874	1st	U14	

Visitor Bristol IV U14 Ladies Recurve

Joel Nichols

Betty Brocklesby Su	um Aim 4 Sport Archery Club	72	64	1096	1st	U14	
Visitor Bristol V U12 Gent	s Recurve						
Alec Bowling	Wallingford Castle Archers	144	60	1104	1st	U12	1100

143

1061

U12

Thanks to everyone who attended our competition this year. It was great to see you all having a good day with us. There were 53 entries with 52 shooting on the day, and one retirement.

The weather for the day was overcast to start, but this soon burned away to reveal a hot day, getting warmer as the day progressed.

Where less than five archers were shooting in a particular round/classification only $\mathbf{1}^{\mathsf{st}}$ place was awarded,

Wallingford Castle Archers

R Indicates that a new county record was set on the day

 * P Squires - Score declared on the day was 707, howver correct score is 703

Neill Ovenden County Tournaments Officer

V2 - 12 Sep 2023

1000